BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Request for approval of name change on DOCKET NO. 040510-TX CLEC Certificate No. 6056 from Adelphia Business Solutions Investment, LLC d/b/a TelCove to TelCove Investment, LLC.

ORDER NO. PSC-04-0836A-F0F-TX ISSUED: August 31, 2004

AMENDATORY ORDER

BY THE COMMISSION:

On August 27, 2004, we issued Order No. PSC-04-0836-FOF-TX authorizing a name change on Competitive Local Exchange Telecommunications Certificate (CLEC) of Public Convenience and Necessity No. 6056 from Adelphia Business Solutions Investment, LLC d/b/a TelCove (Adelphia) to TelCove Investment, LLC. However, due to a scrivener's error, Commissioners were listed as having participated in the issuance of this Order, although the Order was issued as an Administrative Order without the participation of the Commissioners. Therefore, Order No. PSC-04-0836-FOF-TX is amended to reflect that the Order was issued as an Administrative Order without the participation of the Commissioners.

Based on the foregoing, it is

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that Order No. PSC-04-0836-FOF-TX is hereby amended to reflect that the Order was issued as an Administrative Order without the participation of the Commissioners. It is further

ORDERED that Order No. PSC-04-0836-FOF-TX is reaffirmed in all other respects.

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission this 31st day of August, 2004.

BLANCA S. BAYÓ, Director

Division of the Commission Clerk

and Administrative Services

(SEAL)

DRG

DOCUMENT NUMBER - DATE 09500 AUG 31 \$ FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK